with concept note for according of Administrative Sanction for an
amount of ₹.63.81 crores for the development of Multi Specialty
Hospital, Munnar. 
        2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord Administrative Sanction for an amount of ₹.63,81,28,712.12/-
(Rupees Sixty Three Crore Eighty One Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twelve and Twelve paise only)  for the
development of Multi Speciality Hospital, Munnar, as detailed below;

Sl No Description Amount (Rs)

1
Main Building including site
development and MGPS

49,20,11,783.11

2 Doctors Quarters 2,08,32,136.16

3 Nurses quarters 1,99,40,183.07